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NOTIFICATION 

As per the orders of the Government of Himachal Pradesh 
issued vide Health-A-A01/19/2025 dated 30.09.2025, a new Primary Health Centre 
at village Karsai, Tehsil Nadaun, District Hamirpur has been opened. This 
institution is further notified as an Ayushman Arogya Mandir, in compliance to 
Ayushman Arogya Mandir guidelines of Gol. 

IS 
SION DIRECTOR (NHR, 

-Sd 

Kasumpti Shimla-9 H.? 

17 0CT 2025: 

Secretary (Health) to the 
Government of Himachal Pradesh 

Dated Shimla-9. The 

1. The Secretary (Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh for 
information please 

2. The Director Health Services, Himachal Pradesh for information please 
3. The Director Medical Education, Himachal Pradesh for information please 
4. The Chief Medical Officers of district Hamirpur for information and necessary 

action please 
5. The Joint Controller (F&A) NHM for information please 
6. All the State Programme Officers (NHM) for information please 

7. The District Programme Officers (CPHC-AAM), District Hamirpur for 
information and with the request to update the facility profile of the notified 
HWCs. 

8. The Consultant (MIS) for information and with the request to upload the 
notification on NHM website and make necessary corrections on the HMIS 
Portal including generation of NIN No. for new institutions. 

Mission Director (NHM) 
Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9 
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